8-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

9-9:15 a.m.

9:15-10:15 a.m.

10:15-10:30 a.m.

10:30-11:30 a.m.

11:30-11:45 a.m.

11:45 a.m.-12:45 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

1-1:45 p.m.

1:45-2 p.m.

2-3 p.m.

3-4 p.m.

FATHERS

'IN FOCUS

SATURDAY, OCT. 18, 2025
/ MADISON, Wi

AGENDA AT-A-GLANCE

Check-In and Social Engagement « Visit Vendors

Breakfast

Opening and Welcome

Keynote

Social Engagement ¢ Visit Vendors

Concurrent Session 1 (6 sessions)

Social Engagement ¢ Visit Vendors

Concurrent Session 2 (6 sessions)

Lunch ¢ Social Engagement « Visit Vendors

Lunch Panel Discussion

Social Engagement ¢ Visit Vendors

Concurrent Session 3 (6 sessions)

Social Engagement ¢ Visit Vendors

Human Development &

Relationships Institute
DIVISION OF EXTENSION
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MADISON

The Fathers in Focus
Conference aims to serve as
a pivotal platform for fathers
across Wisconsin to converge,

connect, and collectively
address the challenges in their
roles. This gathering is not just
about discussion but about
catalyzing real change and
empowering fathers to play
a more active and fulfilling
role in their families and

communities.

View our 2024 conference

highlights at parenting.

extension.wisc.edu/fathers-

in-focus-2024

Sponsored by

» Madison Metropolitan School District
- Madison Area Technical College

+ UW-Madison Office of Child Care & Family Resources



