













## FATHERS IN FOCUS

SATURDAY, OCT. 18, 2025 MADISON, WI

## **AGENDA AT-A-GLANCE**

8-9 a.m.	Check-In and Social Engagement • Visit Vendors
8:30-9 a.m.	Breakfast
9-9:15 a.m.	Opening and Welcome
9:15-10:15 a.m.	Keynote
10:15-10:30 a.m.	Social Engagement • Visit Vendors
10:30-11:30 a.m.	Concurrent Session 1 (6 sessions)
11:30-11:45 a.m.	Social Engagement • Visit Vendors
11:45 a.m12:45 p.m.	Concurrent Session 2 (6 sessions)
12:45 p.m.	Lunch • Social Engagement • Visit Vendors
1–1:45 p.m.	Lunch Panel Discussion
1:45-2 p.m.	Social Engagement • Visit Vendors
2–3 p.m.	Concurrent Session 3 (6 sessions)
3-4 p.m.	Social Engagement • Visit Vendors

The Fathers in Focus
Conference aims to serve as a pivotal platform for fathers across Wisconsin to converge, connect, and collectively address the challenges in their roles. This gathering is not just about discussion but about catalyzing real change and empowering fathers to play a more active and fulfilling role in their families and communities.

WIV.



View our 2024 conference highlights at **parenting**. **extension.wisc.edu/fathers-in-focus-2024** 







## Sponsored by

- · Madison Metropolitan School District
- · Madison Area Technical College
- UW-Madison Office of Child Care & Family Resources